RESOLUTION	No.	206281	
		Adopted on	AUG 1 5 1972

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

- 1. That the bid of \$ 26,225.00 by DBX, Inc. dba Perry Electric, A Corporation, for the CONSTRUCTION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND SAFETY LIGHTING SYSTEMS AT THE INTERSECTION OF FONTAINE STREET AND PRINCESS VIEW DRIVE (Base Bid including Additive Alternate "A") in the City of San Diego, California, is hereby accepted; and the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract therefor in accordance with the form on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. 740305.
- 2. That the expenditure of \$31,000.00 is hereby authorized out of the Gas Tax Fund (220) of the City of San Diego solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for CONSTRUCTION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND SAFETY LIGHTING SYSTEMS AT THE INTERSECTION OF FONTAINE STREET AND PRINCESS VIEW DRIVE (Base Bid including Additive Alternate "A") in the City of San Diego, and related costs.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

CC-1265-B (REV. 1-72)

## CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

## CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

	Amount	\$	31,000.00			Fund	220 Gas '	lax
	Purpos	е.	Construction	of	Traffic	Signal	& Safety	Lighting System at the
	•		Intersection	of	Fontaine	St. &	Princess	View Dr.
						A CO Security and	2/2	i Sage
ر <u>نین</u> سنا	1:08	Lu.					The City	and Comptroller of of San Diego, Calif.
VEU SER	Date	<u>ت</u>	, nugusu ,	19 .	72	Ву	Kolutt	· Lawrence
EUEL	6-9 8-9	เมาะเก						
	1972 AUG	11 W	<u> </u>					
¢.	2 0	_	CERTH	ICA.	HON OF UNI	ENCUMBE	ERED BALAN	CE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed \$ 25,225.00	)	25 Sage	wer		
Dated August 7	, 1972	Auditor and Comptroller of The City of San Diego, Calif.			
		BY Robert Jaure	ace =		
		Job Order			
Fund 220 Dept./Activity 58	00 Object 3300	Resolution No.  Project No.			
Purpose Same As Above					
Vendor DBX, Inc. dba	Perry Electric				
		CERTIFICATE NO.	4237		
FORM AC-361 (7-68)	206281 AL	JG 1 5 1972			

Pass	ed and adopted by the Council of Th	e City of San Di	ego on	AUG 15	1972			
	e following vote:	·	_					
RECCIVED OLERK'S OF JG-9 AH 1	Councilmen Gil Johnson Maureen F. O'Connor Henry L. Landt Leon L. Williams Floyd L. Morrow Bob Martinet Allen Hitch Jim Bates Mayor Pete Wilson	Yeas addadaadadada	Nays	Excused	Absent			
AUTHENTICATED BY:								
(Sea		Ву	Elty Clerk of		ego, California.			

Resolution 206281

Number .

AUG 151972

f

Adopted ...

CC-1276 (REV. 12-71)